
January 17, 2026 NAKAYAMA 10R ALEXANDRITE STAKES

NAKAYAMA
10

Post Time

 15:05
10R ALEXANDRITE STAKES
MIX DES, Handicap, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:35,570,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)   18,700   7,500   4,700   2,800   1,870

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      350     100      50                

Total       (1000Yen)   19,050   7,600   4,750   2,800   1,870
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No

Hs

No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Satono Diamond H6 65 48,572,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.1.1 Oct 18/25 71 4TOKYO6 May 25/25 75 2TOKYO10 Sep 28/24 75 3CHUKYO8 Jul 14/24 83 2FUKUSHIMA6 May 11/24 99 2TOKYO7

Yamanin Endyma(JPN)
Takuya Ono TKOD 0.1.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 ISEZAKI STAKES 3-Win TANZAWA STAKES 3-Win TAKAYAMA STAKES 3-Win ABUKUMA STAKES 3-Win ROKUSHA STAKES 3-Win
55.0 Miho FUKD 1.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No.12 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No. 6 Fav.14 11th /13 No. 6 Fav. 8 10th /14 No. 9 Fav. 2 6th /10 No. 3 Fav. 7

1 1 Yamanin Ripple Bay Tetsuhide Tsuji NIGD 1.0.1.1 1700 1.0.0.0 514 +2 T Ono 58.0 512 +4 T Ono 54.0 508 +2 T Yokoyama 58.0 506 +6 H Uchida 55.0 500 0 T Ono 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETD 1.1.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 2100m Dirt Stand 2:13.2 2100m Dirt Muddy 2:08.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.5 2400m Turf Firm 2:26.4

Nishikioka Farm Total 3.2.1.7 ALLD 2.1.1.2 ---------------- 2-2-2 37.7F 31.4-36.6 2-3-2 36.7F 30.3-35.9 7-8-8 36.2F 36.2-35.4 3-2-5 36.4F 36.0-35.7 2-2-2 34.1F 38.1-33.7
Hajime Doi <---[Stalker] ALLT 1.1.0.5 8WOver 3 2 0 3 Pikapika Thunder(J(1.2) Kazu Tanja(JPN)(0.8) Makoto Velikij(JPN(1.5) Win Shukran(JPN)(0.9) Maxi(JPN)(0.5)
Sinister Minister M5 80 38,895,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.1.0 1800 1.1.1.0 Jan 5/26 86 1NAKAYAMA2 Nov 9/25 61 3FUKUSHIMA2 Jun 28/25 64 2FUKUSHIMA1 Apr 26/25 57 1FUKUSHIMA5 Apr 12/25 42 1FUKUSHIMA1

O K Birdie(JPN) Ryuto Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 HATSUAKANE SHO 2-Win KAHOKU SHIMPO H 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
54.0 Miho FUKD 2.0.0.3 1600 0.0.0.2 1st /12 No. 3 Fav. 6 14th /15 No. 1 Fav. 1 1st /15 No.11 Fav. 5 4th /13 No. 4 Fav. 4 10th /14 No. 4 Fav. 1

1 2 Seraphin Bay Ikuo Aizawa NIGD 0.1.0.0 1700 2.0.0.3 464 0 R Yokoyama 56.0 464 +6 R Yokoyama 56.0 458 +14 R Yokoyama 55.0 444 0 R Yokoyama 55.0 444 +10 R Yokoyama 55.0
(Old Trieste) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.1.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:52.7 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.9 1700m Dirt Stand 1:44.7 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.9 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.9

Miyoshi Bokujo Total 3.1.1.5 ALLD 3.1.1.5 -- 1------------ 1-1-1 38.7F 37.1-38.7 12-11-13 39.1F 30.1-37.8 2-1-1 37.2F 29.7-37.2 2-2-2 39.0F 30.8-38.2 2-2-2 41.0F 30.2-39.2
Ken Ono <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 1 Sanono Wonder(JPN)(-0.6) Arena Palacio(JPN)(2.4) Heliotrope(JPN)(-1.1) Muscle Back(JPN)(0.8) Fine Topaz(JPN)(1.9)
Le Vent Se Leve C4 79 44,148,000 Yen NAKD 2.0.2.1 1800 2.1.2.2 Dec 7/25 76 5NAKAYAMA2 Sep 28/25 73 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 7/25 77 2SAPPORO6 Aug 24/25 71 2SAPPORO2 Jun 29/25 57 1HAKODATE6

Chuwa Kris S(JPN) Kazuma Harada TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 ICHIKAWA STAKES 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win ASAHIKAWA TOKUB 2-Win 2025 WORLD ALL- 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 3rd /16 No. 3 Fav. 7 1st /16 No. 7 Fav. 2 2nd /14 No.13 Fav. 3 4th /14 No. 6 Fav. 3 1st /11 No.11 Fav. 1

2 3 2 Chuwa Baby Bay Toru Kurita NIGD 0.0.0.1 1700 1.1.0.1 494 0 K Harada 55.0 494 -2 M Kobayashi 52.0 496 -2 S Hamanaka 55.0 498 +8 K Tosaki 56.0 490 +4 M Kobayashi 51.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 1.0.2.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.9 1700m Dirt Good 1:45.6 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.1

Junichi Wakabayashi Total 3.2.2.3 ALLD 3.2.2.3 ---------- 3---- 2-1-1 38.0F 36.7-37.6 2-2-1 38.4F 35.9-38.5 3-2-1 37.7F 30.0-37.5 1-1-2 38.4F 31.3-37.4 1-1-1 40.2F 28.5-40.2
Shinobu Nakanishi <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Crown Sienta(JPN)(0.4) I Will(JPN)(-0.1) Tosen Saudade(JPN)(0.3) Bergun(JPN)(1.0) Life Gate(JPN)(-0.2)
Cape Blanco H5 77 71,483,000 Yen NAKD 1.3.0.3 1800 3.5.0.5 Dec 13/25 72 5CHUKYO3 Nov 23/25 69 5TOKYO5 Oct 25/25 85 4NIIGATA3 Jul 12/25 74 2FUKUSHIMA5 Jun 7/25 69 3HANSHIN1

Arare Tabashiru(JPN)
Genki Maruyama TKOD 0.0.1.1 1400 0.0.0.0 NARUMI TOKUBETS 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win SUGANADAKE TOKU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win KAKOGAWA TOKUBE 2-Win
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.1.0 1st /16 No.16 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No.10 Fav. 1 2nd /15 No.11 Fav. 6 3rd /15 No.12 Fav. 2 5th /9 No. 6 Fav. 4

2 4 3 Kusanagino Tsurugi Chestnut Yasuhiro Nemoto NIGD 1.1.0.1 1700 0.0.1.0 466 -6 G Maruyama 58.0 472 +6 G Maruyama 58.0 466 +12 G Maruyama 58.0 454 -4 G Maruyama 58.0 458 -2 Y Nonaka 58.0
(Galileo) BL Four Seasons 2.1.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.3 1600m Dirt Stand 1:38.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:51.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.9

Trust Three Farm Total 3.5.3.11 ALLD 3.5.3.7 -------- 1---- 3 13-5-5 36.6F 37.7-37.0 11-11 35.1F 37.1-35.6 11-7-5 36.4F 35.9-36.7 5-4-4 38.0F 29.9-37.9 7-5-7 36.7F 38.5-36.4
Mitsuhiro Fukuda <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.4 4 W 0 0 1 2 King Blue(JPN)(-0.1) Seguir el Viento(J(0.4) Ask Stein(JPN)(0.5) Spade Un(JPN)(0.5) Lord Labyrinth(JPN(0.9)
Real Steel H6 50 37,227,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 8/25 68 5TOKYO1 Sep 14/25 74 4NAKAYAMA4 Jul 19/25 69 2FUKUSHIMA7 Nov 24/24 90 5TOKYO8 Jan 6/24 100 1NAKAYAMA1

Dunedin(JPN) Makoto Sugihara TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 KINSHU STAKES 3-Win RAINBOW STAKES 3-Win ABUKUMA STAKES 3-Win JRA ULTRA PREMI 3-Win GEISHUN STAKES 3-Win
54.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 11th /11 No. 6 Fav. 9 12th /14 No. 7 Fav. 7 9th /10 No. 9 Fav. 8 15th /15 No. 5 Fav. 8 6th /7 No. 6 Fav. 1

3 5 Realisatrice Bay Tetsuhide Tsuji NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 514 +16 H Uchida 58.0 498 -4 M Muto 54.0 502 -2 Y Ishikawa 55.0 504 +2 T Marquand 58.0 502 -10 K Tosaki 57.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 1.0.1.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:39.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.2

Northern Farm Total 3.1.2.6 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 8-11 37.8F 35.1-36.1 4-6-7 35.6F 36.9-34.5 8-9-9 36.1F 36.5-36.1 7-8-6 34.8F 36.8-34.0 3-4-4 34.6F 36.6-35.5
Kazumi Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLT 3.1.2.5 8WOver 2 0 1 3 Night Aquarium(JPN(3.2) Black Shield(JPN)(1.6) Anri Road(JPN)(1.1) Touch Wood(JPN)(1.5) Admire Halley(JPN)(0.4)
Dunkirk G6 77 38,973,000 Yen NAKD 2.0.1.2 1800 3.0.1.6 Aug 16/25 84 1SAPPORO7 Apr 19/25 69 3NAKAYAMA7 Mar 8/25 72 2NAKAYAMA3 Jan 18/25 95 1NAKAYAMA6 Dec 14/24 77 4CHUKYO5

Hustle Dunk(JPN) Teruo Eda TKOD 0.1.0.3 1400 0.0.0.0 HOCHI HAI DAISE 3-Win SHIMOUSA STAKES 3-Win KAZUSA STAKES 3-Win ALEXANDRITE STA 3-Win OTOBASHI STAKES 3-Win
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.1.0.2 5th /14 No. 4 Fav.12 9th /16 No. 5 Fav.11 6th /16 No. 1 Fav. 7 3rd /16 No.11 Fav.11 9th /13 No.13 Fav.10

3 6 Casino Smile Bay Tadashige Nakagawa NIGD 1.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.2 454 +6 A Saito 55.0 448 -6 T Eda 58.0 454 0 T Eda 55.0 454 0 T Eda 55.0 454 +2 M Sugihara 58.0
(Unbridled's Song) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETD 2.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:44.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.6

Hashimoto Bokujo Total 3.1.1.11 ALLD 3.1.1.11 ---------------- 14-14-12 36.8F 29.1-38.3 16-15-12 38.3F 35.5-38.5 6-5-4 39.0F 36.9-38.5 11-12-11 38.0F 36.8-38.5 12-12-12 36.8F 37.3-37.6
Kenichi Takashino <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 2 0 0 4 Kotohodo Sayoni(JP(0.5) George Tesoro(JPN)(1.4) Lord Couronne(JPN)(1.5) Marble Rock(JPN)(0.7) Futaiten Rock(JPN)(1.3)
Daiwa Major M6 84 57,587,000 Yen NAKD 1.2.1.4 1800 2.2.1.7 Dec 7/25 74 5NAKAYAMA2 Oct 18/25 81 3KYOTO6 Sep 21/25 82 4NAKAYAMA7 Jul 13/25 83 2FUKUSHIMA6 May 3/25 81 1NIIGATA1

Easy on Me(JPN) Yusuke Hara TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 ICHIKAWA STAKES 3-Win TOURMALINE STAK 3-Win UCHIBO STAKES 3-Win AMANOGAWA STAKE 3-Win SANJO STAKES 3-Win
53.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /16 No.10 Fav. 5 4th /16 No. 7 Fav. 9 4th /16 No. 6 Fav. 9 7th /15 No.14 Fav. 8 6th /15 No. 3 Fav. 8

4 7 4 B B Barrel Chestnut Eiji Nakadate NIGD 1.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.1 444 +2 T Kowata 53.0 442 -6 A Nishimura 56.0 448 0 Y Hara 53.0 448 -2 S Ishibashi 56.0 450 -2 R Kozaki 56.0
(Sunday Silence) BL Four Seasons 0.2.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.9 1800m Dirt Good 1:51.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.3 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.5 1800m Dirt Good 1:52.9

Bando Bokujo Total 3.3.1.16 ALLD 2.2.1.8 ---------- 4---- 8-8-8 37.7F 36.7-37.6 6-9-7 36.6F 36.4-36.6 10-10-9 38.9F 37.0-39.9 9-8-8 38.0F 29.3-38.1 7-7-6 37.1F 37.9-37.3
Bando B. <--[Closer] ALLT 1.1.0.8 5 W 0 0 0 0 Crown Sienta(JPN)(0.6) Reina de Arcilla(J(0.5) Hagino Sustainable(0.3) Noble Gale(JPN)(0.7) Appealing Look(JPN(0.6)
Daiwa Major G5 56 35,513,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 16/25 71 5TOKYO4 Aug 23/25 66 4CHUKYO1 May 25/25 71 2KYOTO10 Apr 5/25 71 2HANSHIN3 Jun 29/24 58 3KOKURA1

Framlingham(JPN) Takuya Kowata TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 3.1.1.5 GINREI STAKES 3-Win IGA STAKES 3-Win TAKASEGAWA STAK 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win KUMAMOTOJO TOKU 2-Win
54.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 12th /14 No. 6 Fav. 9 16th /16 No. 7 Fav.10 13th /16 No.15 Fav. 2 1st /16 No.11 Fav. 8 9th /16 No.14 Fav. 1

4 8 Farnese Chestnut Masatoshi Tsukazaki NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 484 +2 T Kowata 55.0 482 -2 D Ozawa 56.0 484 0 S Hamanaka 58.0 484 0 Y Kitamura 58.0 484 0 T Danno 55.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 1.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.1 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.7 1700m Dirt Good 1:45.4

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 3.1.1.9 ALLD 3.1.1.6 ---------------- 3-3 38.0F 35.2-36.2 3-3 38.8F 34.0-37.4 3-4 37.2F 34.2-36.3 2-2 36.6F 35.5-36.7 4-3-3 39.1F 30.1-37.4
Teruya Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 8WOver 1 1 1 3 Danon Figo(JPN)(2.1) Protoporos(JPN)(1.6) Captain Neki(JPN)(1.3) Wordsworth(JPN)(-0.1) Meisho Homare(JPN)(1.9)
South Vigorous H8 73 61,516,000 Yen NAKD 0.4.1.10 1800 0.2.0.13 Dec 7/25 70 5NAKAYAMA2 Oct 25/25 72 4TOKYO8 Aug 2/25 69 2NIIGATA3 Jun 1/25 76 2TOKYO12 Apr 19/25 72 3NAKAYAMA7

Orede Iinoka(JPN) Hiroyuki Uchida TKOD 3.3.2.11 1400 2.2.1.8 ICHIKAWA STAKES 3-Win KAWAGUCHIKO STA 3-Win RYUTO STAKES 3-Win KUMPU STAKES 3-Win SHIMOUSA STAKES 3-Win
54.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.1.0.3 7th /16 No. 8 Fav.13 11th /16 No. 1 Fav.11 6th /14 No. 1 Fav.13 7th /16 No. 1 Fav.12 5th /16 No.12 Fav.15

5 9 Graceful Art Chestnut Masaaki Koga NIGD 0.0.0.3 1700 0.0.0.0 510 -2 H Uchida 54.0 512 +2 H Uchida 54.0 510 +8 H Uchida 54.0 502 -4 H Uchida 58.0 506 -8 H Uchida 58.0
(End Sweep) Four Seasons 0.5.1.5 WETD 0.0.1.2 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.3 1600m Dirt Good 1:36.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.6 1600m Dirt Good 1:35.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.6

Akaishi Bokujo Total 3.7.3.24 ALLD 3.7.3.24 ---------- 7---- 5-4-4 38.3F 36.7-37.6 7-7 36.5F 35.0-35.8 6-7-7 38.1F 36.6-37.5 7-8 35.4F 35.6-35.3 9-6-5 38.9F 35.5-38.5
Tokusuke Fukushima <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 3 Crown Sienta(JPN)(1.0) Logi Adelaide(JPN)(1.4) Taku Shin Imeru(JP(1.1) Danon The Volcano((0.7) George Tesoro(JPN)(1.0)
Copano Rickey G7 61 48,317,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.6 1800 0.0.0.7 Oct 18/25 67 4TOKYO6 Aug 10/25 75 2NIIGATA6 Jul 13/25 81 2FUKUSHIMA6 May 25/25 63 2TOKYO10 Jan 13/25 73 1CHUKYO5

Seventh Letter(JPN)
Hiroto Mayuzumi TKOD 1.1.1.7 1400 0.0.0.0 ISEZAKI STAKES 3-Win SADO STAKES 3-Win AMANOGAWA STAKE 3-Win TANZAWA STAKES 3-Win MIYABI STAKES 3-Win
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No. 8 Fav.16 12th /14 No.10 Fav.13 8th /15 No. 6 Fav.14 14th /16 No.16 Fav.16 14th /15 No. 2 Fav.13

5 10 Brian's Letter Bay Yoshikatsu Sato NIGD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 498 +16 D Shibata 58.0 482 -4 K Kikuzawa 58.0 486 -14 K Maruta 58.0 500 +14 Y Yoshida 53.0 486 -10 K Ogino 53.0
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 1.0.1.7 WETD 1.1.0.2 2000 0.0.1.1 2100m Dirt Stand 2:13.9 1800m Turf Yield 1:49.6 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.7 2100m Dirt Muddy 2:09.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.5

Matsuura Bokujo Total 3.1.2.23 ALLD 3.1.2.22 ---------------- 10-10-9 37.9F 31.4-36.6 7-5 34.5F 37.0-33.9 13-13-12 37.6F 29.3-38.1 6-5-5 38.0F 30.3-35.9 9-11-10 38.8F 37.5-37.3
Shunichi Kumasaka <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 1 0 0 8 Pikapika Thunder(J(1.9) Octavianus(JPN)(0.9) Noble Gale(JPN)(0.9) Kazu Tanja(JPN)(2.5) Snark Raffaello(JP(2.4)
Jo Cappuccino H7 78 69,757,000 Yen NAKD 1.1.2.2 1800 1.1.2.3 Dec 21/25 72 5NAKAYAMA6 Nov 24/25 82 5TOKYO6 Oct 18/25 63 4TOKYO6 May 19/24 107 2TOKYO10 Apr 13/24 103 3NAKAYAMA7

Ho O Barista(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama TKOD 2.2.2.3 1400 0.0.0.0 HOKUSO STAKES 3-Win BANSHU STAKES 3-Win ISEZAKI STAKES 3-Win JRA ULTRA PREMI 3-Win SHIMOUSA STAKES 3-Win
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 6th /15 No.11 Fav. 5 5th /16 No. 8 Fav. 7 12th /16 No. 7 Fav. 6 2nd /16 No. 5 Fav. 1 3rd /14 No. 9 Fav. 1

6 11 5 Basel Rose Dark Bay Yukio Inagaki NIGD 0.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 530 +2 A Pouchin 58.0 528 +4 A Pouchin 57.0 524 -2 T Yokoyama 58.0 526 +2 C Lemaire 58.0 524 -2 K Tosaki 58.0
(Manhattan Cafe) BL Four Seasons 1.0.2.3 WETD 2.0.2.2 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:52.1 2100m Dirt Stand 2:11.4 2100m Dirt Stand 2:14.4 2100m Dirt Stand 2:10.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.1

Toru Sakai Total 3.3.5.8 ALLD 3.3.5.6 ------ 6------ 5 3-5-5 37.5F 36.4-36.9 9-7-6 37.9F 30.9-37.4 14-14-13 37.5F 31.4-36.6 5-5-5 36.4F 30.8-36.9 4-3-2 37.6F 37.4-37.4
Yoshihisa Ozasa <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 3 W 0 1 1 2 Imhotep(JPN)(1.0) Kyokirambu(JPN)(1.4) Pikapika Thunder(J(2.4) Lux Frontier(JPN)(0.2) Action Plan(JPN)(0.4)
Heart's Cry M6 77 50,553,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.1.0.1 Dec 20/25 88 5CHUKYO5 Oct 18/25 77 3KYOTO6 Aug 2/25 74 2NIIGATA3 Jul 5/25 76 2FUKUSHIMA3 May 18/25 75 1NIIGATA6

Pixilation(JPN) Kazuki Kikuzawa TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 OTOBASHI STAKES 3-Win TOURMALINE STAK 3-Win NAEBA TOKUBETSU 2-Win YOKOTE TOKUBETS 2-Win SHINANOGAWA TOK 2-Win
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /11 No.10 Fav. 6 9th /16 No.14 Fav. 3 1st /12 No. 4 Fav. 2 3rd /15 No. 4 Fav. 5 8th /10 No. 6 Fav.10

6 12 Sheer Drama Bay Takanori Kikuzawa NIGD 1.0.0.0 1700 0.0.1.0 486 +2 D Ozawa 56.0 484 -2 S Yoshimura 56.0 486 +2 K Kikuzawa 56.0 484 -6 K Kikuzawa 56.0 490 +10 H Yoshida 56.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 1.2.0.4 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:52.6 1800m Dirt Good 1:52.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.6 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.2

Shadai Farm Total 3.2.2.15 ALLD 1.1.1.1 ------ 2-------- 8-9-9 36.5F 36.8-37.1 11-11-12 36.7F 36.4-36.6 3-3-4 37.8F 36.0-38.1 9-7-4 36.4F 30.9-36.6 6-5 35.0F 36.9-34.8
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 2.1.1.14 3 W 1 0 0 2 Meisho Zuiun(JPN)(0.1) Reina de Arcilla(J(0.9) Vanargand(JPN)(-0.5) Promised Gene(JPN)(0.4) Dragon Head(JPN)(0.8)
Mozu Ascot C4 71 35,623,000 Yen NAKD 1.2.0.1 1800 1.2.0.1 Dec 7/25 69 5NAKAYAMA2 Jul 20/25 75 1HAKODATE12 Jul 5/25 62 1HAKODATE7 Jun 15/25 58 1HAKODATE2 Apr 6/25 46 3NAKAYAMA4

Greatest Song(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 ICHIKAWA STAKES 3-Win KOMABA TOKUBETS 2-Win TAPPIZAKI TOKUB 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No.12 Fav. 6 1st /12 No. 8 Fav. 1 5th /14 No. 3 Fav. 2 1st /11 No. 9 Fav. 1 1st /13 No.11 Fav. 1

7 13 Cinema Songs Dark Bay Michihiro Ogasa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 2.0.0.1 440 +4 K Kikuzawa 55.0 436 0 D Sasaki 55.0 436 +6 D Sasaki 55.0 430 +2 D Sasaki 55.0 428 -4 D Sasaki 57.0
(Frankel) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.6 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.6 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:43.7 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.4 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.9

Nasuno Ltd Total 3.2.0.2 ALLD 3.2.0.2 ---------- 9---- 7-8-5 38.3F 36.7-37.6 5-4-3 37.3F 30.4-37.7 3-4-4 37.8F 29.3-37.3 4-5-4 37.4F 29.9-37.6 5-4-4 37.1F 37.9-37.4
Green Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Crown Sienta(JPN)(1.3) Plum Dandy(JPN)(-0.1) Dubai Blues(JPN)(0.9) Dura Lys(JPN)(-0.2) Keep on Top(JPN)(-0.4)
Rulership M7 67 41,526,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.0.5 1800 1.0.1.10 Nov 24/25 76 3FUKUSHIMA6 Oct 11/25 76 3KYOTO3 Aug 16/25 79 1SAPPORO7 Jun 29/25 79 2FUKUSHIMA2 Apr 13/25 69 2HANSHIN6

Suzuno Teresa(JPN) Daichi Shibata TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 OU STAKES 3-Win MISASAGI STAKES 3-Win HOCHI HAI DAISE 3-Win TSURUGAJO STAKE 3-Win UMEDA STAKES 3-Win
50.0 Miho FUKD 2.0.0.4 1600 0.0.0.1 10th /15 No. 2 Fav.15 10th /16 No. 4 Fav.15 8th /14 No. 1 Fav.14 8th /15 No. 5 Fav.12 12th /16 No. 4 Fav.16

7 14 Pure Mind Dark Bay Masashi Fukayama NIGD 0.0.1.4 1700 2.0.0.5 456 +4 D Shibata 56.0 452 +4 D Shibata 51.0 448 -4 K Kawamata 51.0 452 +12 S Yamamoto 56.0 440 -4 A Tsumura 56.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETD 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.4 1900m Dirt Stand 1:59.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.7 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.7

Shadai Farm Total 3.0.1.22 ALLD 3.0.1.17 --------------10 11-11-13 37.8F 30.8-37.7 11-11-11 38.0F 30.0-37.7 6-5-7 38.4F 29.1-38.3 13-14-13 36.6F 30.2-37.1 10-9-7 38.5F 37.6-37.4
Yoshiyuki Komurasaki <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.5 7 W 0 0 0 2 Shetland(JPN)(1.2) Tagano Babylon(JPN(1.4) Kotohodo Sayoni(JP(0.9) Jasper Robusto(USA(1.2) Nevermore(JPN)(1.9)
Mozu Ascot C4 79 43,651,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.1.1 1800 3.2.2.3 Dec 21/25 76 5NAKAYAMA6 Dec 13/25 73 5NAKAYAMA3 Nov 9/25 75 3FUKUSHIMA2 Oct 25/25 77 4NIIGATA3 Aug 23/25 61 3NIIGATA1

Miraieno Kagi(JPN) Keita Tosaki TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 HOKUSO STAKES 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win KAHOKU SHIMPO H 2-Win SUGANADAKE TOKU 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 3rd /15 No. 3 Fav. 6 1st /15 No.12 Fav. 2 4th /15 No.12 Fav. 2 4th /15 No. 8 Fav. 2 1st /11 No.11 Fav. 1

8 15 1 Ceramic Art Chestnut Yuki Uehara NIGD 1.1.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 536 +2 S Ishibashi 57.0 534 +6 K Tosaki 57.0 528 0 Y Tannai 56.0 528 +8 K Ogino 56.0 520 -6 K Ogino 55.0
(Frankel) BL Four Seasons 2.1.1.1 WETD 0.0.1.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:51.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.3 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:51.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.8

Homma Bokujo Total 3.2.2.5 ALLD 3.2.2.5 ------ 3 1------ 5-6-6 36.7F 36.4-36.9 5-2-3 38.2F 37.5-38.5 5-5-6 37.6F 30.1-37.8 7-5-5 37.3F 35.9-36.7 2-2-2 38.2F 36.8-38.2
Susumu Fujita <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 1 0 0 Imhotep(JPN)(0.4) Pai Shaobing(JPN)(0.0) Arena Palacio(JPN)(0.2) Ask Stein(JPN)(1.1) Sun Kalmia(JPN)(-0.3)
Red Falx M6 81 61,768,000 Yen NAKD 0.2.1.1 1800 0.2.1.5 Jan 4/26 82 1NAKAYAMA1 Oct 18/25 72 3KYOTO6 Sep 21/25 85 4NAKAYAMA7 Jun 1/25 78 2TOKYO12 May 3/25 81 1NIIGATA1

River True(JPN) Yutaka Yoshida TKOD 3.1.2.6 1400 1.1.0.2 SHOFUKU STAKES 3-Win TOURMALINE STAK 3-Win UCHIBO STAKES 3-Win KUMPU STAKES 3-Win SANJO STAKES 3-Win
54.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 2.0.2.4 6th /11 No.11 Fav. 3 14th /16 No. 4 Fav. 4 2nd /16 No. 2 Fav. 7 3rd /16 No. 8 Fav. 6 5th /15 No. 2 Fav. 4

8 16 6 Full of Grace Grey Takashi Kubota NIGD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 466 0 Y Yoshida 56.0 466 -4 Y Yoshida 56.0 470 +8 Y Yoshida 54.0 462 -2 Y Yoshida 56.0 464 +2 H Yoshida 56.0
(Swept Overboard) Four Seasons 1.1.0.4 WETD 2.0.1.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.9 1800m Dirt Good 1:52.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.0 1600m Dirt Good 1:35.6 1800m Dirt Good 1:52.9

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 3.3.3.12 ALLD 3.3.3.11 -- 6------------ 8-10-10 38.3F 37.6-38.2 14-13-14 37.0F 36.4-36.6 13-12-12 38.3F 37.0-39.9 11-11 34.7F 35.6-35.3 9-11-11 36.7F 37.9-37.3
Yukihiro Sasaki <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 0 Ask Debut More(JPN(0.8) Reina de Arcilla(J(1.5) Hagino Sustainable(0.0) Danon The Volcano((0.4) Appealing Look(JPN(0.6)

NAKAYAMA Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.15～2026.01.14）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Le Vent Se Leve  91  14  12  13  52 0.154 0.286
 2 Hokko Tarumae 126  12  12   8  94 0.095 0.190
 3 Drefong 159  10  17  17 115 0.063 0.170
 4 Nadal  51  10   6   7  28 0.196 0.314
 5 New Years Day  66   9   4   6  47 0.136 0.197
 6 Rey de Oro  43   9   2   1  31 0.209 0.256
 7 Sinister Minister  95   8   8   5  74 0.084 0.168
 8 Leontes  76   8   4  11  53 0.105 0.158
 9 Real Impact  60   7   9   2  42 0.117 0.267
10 Just a Way  56   7   4   5  40 0.125 0.196
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January 17, 2026 NAKAYAMA 10R ALEXANDRITE STAKES MIX DES, Handicap, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:35,570,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


